3/3/10 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	02 04 0	0010	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	03-04-2	OIO	ET
To the Director of the U.S. Patent	1035906	650	documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		2. Name and a	ddress of receiving party(ies)
EMPIRICAL TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION		Name: NAVY, SECRETARY OF THE, UNITED	
		Internal Address: STATES OF AMERICA	
		OFFICE OF NA	IVAL RESEARCH
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attact 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution		Stroot Addrson	. OZGAJORTU RANGOLOU GTOGET
Execution Date(s) 05/18/09	Date(5).	Sueet Audiess	: 875 NORTH RANDOLPH STREET
	erger		
	nange of Name	City: ARLINGTON	1
Joint Research Agreement	lange of Mame	_	
Government Interest Assignment		State: VA	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmator	n License	Country: USA	Zip : 22203-1995
	ly Literise		
Other			s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):A. Patent Application No.(s)	This	locument is beir B. Patent N	ng filed together with a new application. o.(s)
* E C This is a second of the control of the contro	3 2010	7,0	087,025
A	dditional numbers at	ched? Yes	No
5. Name and address to whom corre		6. Total number	er of applications and patents
concerning document should be ma	uiled:	involved: 1	
Name: CAROL PETROSKY		7. Total fee (37	CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Internal Address: OFFICE OF NAVAL RESEAR	СН		
OFFICE OF COUNSEL		Authorized	to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 875 NORTH RANDOLPH ST	TREET	Enclosed	
		X None requ	ired (government interest not affecting title)
City: ARLINGTON		8. Payment In	formation
State: VA Zip: 2	2203-1995		
Phone Number: 703-696-4008			
Fax Number: 703-696-6909		Deposit Ac	count Number
Ernail Address: CAROL.PETROSKY@NAVY.M	WI	Authorize	ed User Name
	20	- /)	
9. Signature:	of the	sher	02/23/10 Date
	Signature		Catal annual are of manner including course
CAROL PETRO			sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

PATENT

REEL: 024023 FRAME: 0469

·	
DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT	1. APPLICATION FOR (Title of Invention) BLOOD PRESSURE DETERMINATION BASED OF DELAY TIMES BETWEEN POINTS ON A HEARTBEAT PULSE
2. INVENTOR(S)	
MARTIN C.	BARUCH USP 7,087,025B2 4. FILING DATE 08-08-2006 CORPORATION 6. CONTRACT/GRANT NO. NOO014-04-C-0204 Exerction under Patent Rights Clause PATENT RICHTS
3. SERIAL NO. 34 1/500,558	15P 7,087,025B2 4. FILING DATE 08-08-2006
5. CONTRACTOR/GRANTEE EMPIRICAL TECHNOLOGIES (CORPORATION 6: CONTRACT/GRANT NO. NO OO 14 - 04 - C - 0204
7. The Invention identified above is a "Subject In	ovention" under Patent Rights Clause PATENT RIGHTS (Identify clause by title and date)
JUNE 1997	Included in Contract/Grant No. NOOO14 - O4 - C - O204 with the
Department of the Navy.	
,	up license granted to the government under this contract/grant in this invention, at, and of all other rights acquired by the government by the referenced clause.
The government is hereby granted an irre application.	vocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent

18 TH MAY 2009 Signed this day of

(Seal)

EMPIRICAL TECHNOLOGIES CORP.

DAVID W. GERDT

NAME (Typed or printed)

SIGNATURE

PRESIDENT TITLE OF CONTRACTOR/GRANTEE OFFICIAL

3046 A BERKMAR DR. / P.O. BOX 8175 CHARLOTTESVILLE, VA 22906-8175

BUSINESS ADDRESS

AVONR 5870/29 (Rev. 02-05)

RECORDED: 03/03/2010

PATENT REEL: 024023 FRAME: 0470